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6 Month Mid Way Report
November thru April 2024

Intake Data Visualizations

(68 guests completed survey)
This data is all gathered at intake. Many of the stats change as families and individuals connect to resources 

when they arrive to make progress toward housing.
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Guest Demographics

Race/ Ethnicity identification

Native Hawai./Pacific Isl. [8%]

Black [40%]

White or Caucasian [36%]

Latine [8%]
Native American [1%]

Asian [6%]

Gender Identification

Trans-Female [2%]

Male [50%]
Female [48%]
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Adults sexual orientation

Bisexual Lesbian Gay Heterosexual or straight

2%
2%

4%

92%

BIPOC representation

White [36%] BIPOC [64%] . .

Marital Status

Never married [58%] Divorced [21%] Married [12%] Separated [7%] Widowed [2%]

Never married [58%] Divorced [21%]
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Guest age groups

0-1 years old
1-3 years old
3-6 years old

6-12 years old
12-17 years old
18-24 years old
25-34 years old
35-44 years old
45-54 years old
55-64 years old

65+ years old

Educational completion for adults

Some high school or less

High school diploma or GED

Some college, but no degree

Associates or technical ...

Bachelor’s degree

Graduate or professional ...

Prefer not to say

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
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Employment at entry (adults)

Not employed [77%]

No need for employment [7%]

Part Time [5%]

Full Time [12%]

Individuals staying as part of a family group
No [41%] Yes [59%]

Guest children enrolled in school/day care at entry?
Yes [48%] No [52%]

Under 18's grade in school (minors)

Not yet school aged (too ...
Kindergarden

1-4th grade
5-8th grade

9-11th grade
0 2 4 6
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Household income before taxes during the past 12 months

Less than $25,000 [98%] $25,000-$49,999 [2%] More than $200,000 [0%] $100,000-$199,999 [0%]

$50,000-$99,999 [0%]

Less than $25,000 [98%]
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Housing History

Where did you spend the last three nights?

Other (please specify) [5%]
Motel/hotel [5%]

Hospital [3%]
Transitional housing [5%]

Living with friends/family [18%]

Emergency Shelter [28%]

Unsheltered [36%]

Location of last 3 nights before entry to Safe Shelter

Asheville/Buncombe [91%] North Carolina [2%] Another state [6%] Outside of the US [2%]

Asheville/Buncombe [91%]
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In what location did you spend the last 30 nights?

Outside of the US [0%]
Another state [6%]

North Carolina [17%]

Asheville/Buncombe [77%]

Reason for losing last housing situation.
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Word cloud for "other" as selected reason for losing housing
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Q61 - How long have you been without housing?

> 1 month Between 6 m and 1 y < 1 year Between 1- 6 months

> 1 month [12%]

Between 6 m and 1 y [15%]

< 1 year [27%]

Between 1- 6 months [45%]
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Health

Health Insurance Coverage at entry

No [62%] Yes [38%]

Self-Reported Mental Wellness Challenges
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Diagnosis or self-reported issues

Mental illness

Yes [27%] Unsure [2%] No [72%]

Yes [27%] No [72%]

Alcohol misuse

Yes [8%] Unsure [0%] No [92%]

No [92%]

Drug misuse (n=15/16 adults)

Yes [15%] Unsure [0%] No [85%]

Yes [15%] No [85%]

Percentage of individuals who self-reported substance use challenges that have 
participated in formal treatment:

No [10%] Yes [90%]

Types of Substance Use treatment received by those that reported having received 
professional treatment (n=1)

Detox [23%]

Inpatient Rehab [36%]
Partial Hospitalization Program [9%]

Intensive Outpatient Program [14%]

Group Counseling [9%]
Individual Counseling [9%]
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Highest Priority Goal- word cloud
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Second Highest Priority Goal- word cloud
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Third Highest Priority Goal- word cloud
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